
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, TexasCity of Fort Worth

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1M&C 23-0380 Name:

Status:Type: Award of Contract Consent Passed

File created: In control:5/3/2023 CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:5/9/2023 5/9/2023

Title: (ALL) Authorize Execution of an Amendment to Extend the Lease Agreement with the United Way of
Tarrant County to April 30, 2028 for the Leased Premises Located at 401 West Sanford, Suites 2700
and 2804, Arlington, Texas 76011 Currently Utilized by the Community Action Partners Program

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 23-0380, 2. 401 W SANFORD SECOND LEASE AMENDMENT M AND C MAP 4.10.23.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCITY COUNCIL5/9/2023 1

City of Fort Worth Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

